JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
SMD NTC
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
SMD NTC
Unit : mm
JSNA Series JSNB Series JSNC Series
L 1.00±0.10 1.60±0.15 2.00±0.20
W 0.50±0.10 0.80±0.10 1.25±0.20
T 0.6 max. 0.95 max.  1.20 max.
L1 0.10 ~ 0.40 0.20 ~ 0.50 0.20 ~ 0.60
Chip Dimension
Chip Structure
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
SMD NTC Series Ordering Code
JSN  Ordering Code Description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
J S N A 1 0 3 F 3 4 4 F
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃ ➄ ➅
1 Series No. JSN 5 B Value
344 = 3435 K
405 = 4050 K
2 Chip Size
A = 0402 (1005)
B = 0603 (1608)
C = 0805 (2012)
6
B Value
tolerance
F  = ±1%
G  = ±2%
H  = ±3%
J = ±5%
3 R Value at 25℃
502 = 5KΩ
103 = 10KΩ
104 = 100KΩ
7
4
R tolerance at
25℃
F  = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3%
J   = ±5%
K  = ±10%
8
For Example:
JSNA103F338F / JSNB103F397F / JSNC104F398F
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
SMD NTC Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
R25
( Ω )
R Tolerance
( % )
B 25/50
( K )
B 25/85
( K )
B Tolerance
( % )
JSNA103X338Y
JSNB103X338Y
JSNC103X338Y
10000 10,5,3,2,1 3380 5,3,2,1
JSNA103X344Y
JSNB103X344Y
JSNC103X344Y
10000 10,5,3,2,1 3435 5,3,2,1
JSNB473X395Y 47000 10,5,3,2,1 3950 5,3,2,1
JSNB473X405Y 47000 10,5,3,2,1 4050 5,3,2,1
JSNB104X405Y 100000 10,5,3,2,1 4050 5,3,2,1
JSNB104X440Y 100000 10,5,3,2,1 4400 5,3,2,1
JSNB204X406Y 200000 10,5,3,2,1 4060 5,3,2,1
JSNC104X398Y 100000 10,5,3,2,1 3980 5,3,2,1
JSNC104X400Y 100000 10,5,3,2,1 4000 5,3,2,1
JSNC503X400Y 50000 10,5,3,2,1, 4000 5,3,2,1
JSNC683X400Y 68000 10,5,3,2,1 4000 5,3,2,1
※ X : R Tolerance   , Y : B Value Tolerance
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
TEMP
℃
JSNA103X338Y JSNA103X344Y JSNA473X405H JSNB103X344Y JSNB473X395Y JSNB473X405Y JSNB104X398Y
B25/50 B25/85 B25/85 B25/85 B25/85 B25/85 B25/85
Center (KΩ) Center (KΩ) Center (KΩ) Center (KΩ) Center (KΩ) Center (KΩ) Center (KΩ)